Copied 6-12-20

4-683

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3446

			·	
	Arizona		Land Dis	strict.
	FIELD N	(TO	ES	
	OF THE SURVEY OF TH	E MINING	CLAIM OF	
ፖ ተ	tty C. Crain and El	izaheth	Moe	
A	og og ozaga and bi	12400 00	i moo,	
·				
	KNOWN A	S THE		
	CARBINE and SOUTH	CARBIN	E Lodes	
	Big Bug		Ţ	Mining District,
Yavapai	Coun	ty,	Arizons	l •
	20 UnsTownship 12			
	er instructions dated			2
	<i>by</i>	На		nes, S. Mineral Surveyor.
Claim	located See locati	on noti	ces.	, 19
Survey	commenced May 2	4th.	~~~~~	, 1920.
Survey	completed May 20	6th.		, 19 20.
Addres	s of claimant H. N.	Crain,	Agent; Je	rome, Arizona.
	DATES OF AMENDE	D LOCA	ΓIONS.	
			.,	**************************************
·		A.L.D. 57W-77FECTER		
-822				

Feet

CARBINE Lode

680.00 Cross venter of 10 ft. wadi Beginning at Cor. No. 1

leto.20 Cree center of Air water Identical with location monument and NW. cor No.3 lode Uns.

A 3ft. in. iron pipe with a 2in. dia. screw brass cap marked l ldde Jns.

U.S.MINERAL SURVEY NO.3446-C-1; set 18ins. in ground and

surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock.

The $\frac{1}{4}$ corner common to Sections 16 and 17; T. 12 N. R. 1 E. G&SRB&M. bears N. 83° 22' E. 3368.67 ft.

No other suitable bearings available.

Thence S. 22° 28' W.

100.00 Cross cente: 61 Along the W. side line of No.3 lode Uns.

827.00 Cross center of 10 ft. wash course SE.

1500.00 To Cor. No. 2

sure unded with a subs Identical with location monument, and Cor. 1 South Carbine lode this survey, and SW. cor. No.3 lode Uns. and NW. cor. No.4 lode Uns.

A 3ft. 3in. iron pipe with a 2in. dia. screw brass cap marked U.S.MINERAL SURVEY NO.3446-C-2-SC-1; set 18ins. in ground and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock. No suitable bearings available.

Thence N. 67° 32' W.

this curvey prov Along line 1-4 South Carbine lode this survey.

300.00 To South End Center

or.2 Carbine

*38 .M mired Identical with location monument, and North End Center of South Carbine lode this survey; a substantial mound of stone. 600.00 To Cor. No. 3

. Noor bin Hiren ?

50%.00 Cross tember but, weth course SE Identical with location monument, and Cor. No. 4 South Carbine lode this survey, and SE. cor. No.1 lode Uns. and NE. cor. No.2 lode Uns.

1500.00 To Car. So. E A 3ft. 2in. iron pipe with a2in. dia. screw brass cap marked U.S.MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3446-C-3-S6-4; set 18ins. in ground and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock. No suitable bearings available.

Thence N. 22° 28' E.

Along the E. side line of No.1 lode Uns.

ben'xem ge

.XSC

enidia

2

SPFU

630.00 Cross center of 10 ft. wash course SE.

ro? to raturized 1446.20 Cress center of 4in. water pipe line course N.84°11'E. Ene Inemuse licentical with locati -

1500.00 To Cor. No. 4

Identical with location monument, and NE. cor. No.1 lode Uns. A 3ft. in. iron pipe with a 2in. dia. screw brass cap marked U.S.MINERAL SURVEY NO.3446-C-4; set 18ins. in ground and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock. No suitable bearings available.

Sit, in Aron pi

aldesime warnto ou

. 90000

Thence S. 67° 32' E.

100.00 Cross center of 4in. water pipe line course N.84°11'E. eril eris .

300.00 To North End Center.

dis. Serew bruge dup mer

SE7.00 Tross center of 10 ft. wash cours Identical with loc.mon. a 4x4in. redwood post marked NEC-C-3446; and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth enticel with location monument, and cor. and rock.

lode this survey, and SW, cor. 600.00 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

A Sit. in. Tron pipe with SOUTH CARBINE Lode ked U.S. HIFFILL SURVEY EG. 3446-C-2

Beginning at Cot. No. 1

Identical with location monument, and SW. cor. No.3 lode Uns. and NW. cor. No.4 lode Uns. and Cor.2 Carbine lode this survey previously described. Along line 1-4

The \frac{1}{4} corner common to Sections 16 and 17; T. 12 N. R. 1 E. G&SRB&M. bears N. 65° 38' E. 4302.63 ft.

No other suitable bearings available.

to brace Leitastsons & Thence S. 22° 28' W.

Along the W. side line No.4 lode Uns.

503.00 Cross center 5 ft. wash course SE.

709.00 Cross center 10 ft. wash course E.

1395.00 Cross center 5 ft. wash course E.

1500.00 To Cor. No. 2

. with div egig solt. at . it's Identical with location monument, and SW. cor. No.4 lode Uns. A 3ft. in. iron pipe with a Lin.dia. screw brass cap marked U.S.MINERAL SURVEY NO.3446-SC-2; set 18ins. in ground and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock. No suitable bearings available. Along the E. side line

and sool, Los to Thence N. 67° 32' W. Feet 300.00 To South End Center

Identical with location monument, a 4x4in. redwood post marked SEC-SC-3446; and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock.

600.00 To Cor. No. 3

Identical with location monument, and SE. cor. No. 2 lode

LOCATION

A 3ft. in iron pipe with a 2in.dia. screw brass cap marked U.S.MINERAL SURVEY NO.3446-SC-3; set 18ins. in ground and surrounded with a substantial mound of earth and rock.

no : at mamialo ant vo b Thence N. 2250 28' E.e E.o. ve tasi

Along the E. side line No. 2 lode Uns. vd hand add

no suitable bearings available bauod at was two alm

1500.00 To Cor. No. 4

00.078 8

00.0048 3

Identical with location monument, and SE. cor. No.1 lode Uns. and NE. cor. No. 2 lode Uns. and Cor. 3 Carbine lode this survey previously described.

st grad No suitable bearings available rielo guidin ires ni

Along line 3-2 Carbine lode this survey.

300.00 To North End Center of anidro

Identical with location monument, and South End Center of Carbine lode this survey previously described.

600.00 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Mean Magnetic Variation at all corners 14 v15 E.

LODE LINES

As near aw can be determined from the present developments the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

Carbine lode; N.22°28'E. 1273.0 ft. and 5.22°28'W. 227.0ft.

South Carbine lode; N.22°28'E. 220.0ft. and S.22°28'W.

1280.0 ft.

ti OSLINGER STAGE 3.0

lode taig survey is amskand to this lode.

4

tauq

abof 5

AREA

Total area Carbine lode;

bruom feltmetedue e diiw bobnuril

20.661 Acres

0.00 To South ind Center

. Root has direc la

SEC-3840H8:

Total area South Carbine lode;

20.661 Acres

LOCATION

500.00 for Cer. No. B This survey is located in the SW2 Section 17; Uns. and NW2 Section 20; Uns. T. 12 N. R. 1 E. G&SRB&M. in the Prescott National Forest; Big Bug Mining District, Yavapai County, Ith a Ein.dia. sersy bras bus burely at .enist top 38-32-545. OF XXV TUE JAMES II. T.

. No r ham notice to ban ADJOINING CLAIMS with behands to

This survey is bounded on the North by Public land; on the East by No. 3 and 4 lodes Uns. owned by the claimants: on the South by Public land; and on the West by No. 1 and 2 lodes Uns. owned by the claimants, of this survey.

. a J abol 1.0K . repEXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 1 1 1 5 1

I certify that the value of the laber and improvements made upon, or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimants or their grantors is not less than Five Hundred Dollars, and that said improvements consist of: clas abol spicial 3-3 enil anoli

Carbine Lode that but direct of 00.008

No.1 Dis. shaft inclines to SE. 4x6x38 ft. deep, the collar of which bears N.74°10'E. 364.0 ft. from Cor. No. 3; the bottom of which bears N.22°28'E. 227.0 ft. from the South End Center. Value \$ 570.00 An undivided interest in improvement No. 2 South Carbine lode this survey is assigned to this lode.

> Value \$ 2460.00

1500.00 To Cor. No. 4

einempt evel insesig edt morSouth Carbine Lode och 1898 el

LONE LINES

No.1 Dis. cut 5x15x10 ft. facing SW. and tunnel from face of cut running E. 4x6x6 ft. the face of which cut bears S.30°46'E. 364.0 ft. from Cor. 4 and the tunnel which bears S. 22° 28'W. 220.0 ft. from the North End Center.

> Value \$ 160.00 No.2 shaft 4x6x120 ft. deep timbered partially; at the 35ft.

level a drift bears N.22°28'E. 4x6x12 ft. from which point cross-cuts bear S.67°32'E. 4x6x15ft. and N.67°32'W.4x6x15 ft. At the 55 ft. level in shaft a drift bears N.22°28'E. 4x6x 12 ft. from which point cross-cuts bear S.67°32'E. 4x6x15ft. and N.67°32'W. 4x6x15ft.

At the 120 ft. level in shaft a cross-cut bears S.67.32'E.

4x6x12 ft. Total Value \$ 4920.00

An undivided \$ interest in this improvement is assigned to this lode. Value \$ 2460.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

A 14x16 tent frame bears S.10°40'W. 115.0ft. from Cor.4 South Carbine lode.

INSTRUMENT

The survey was made with a W.& L.E.Gurley light mountain transit. The courses were deflected from a true meridian determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 50 ft. and 660 ft. steel tapes.

REPORT

The lines of each location of this claim were run directly upon the ground, and the corners established by measuring along these lines. All tie lines were run directly upon the ground.

The Public land corner to which this survey is tied is a bronze capped pipe properly marked and in good condition.

Hange Jones U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individu	als employed by Harry E. Jones,
United States Mineral Surveyor, to ass	sist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing fi	eld notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Kitty C. Crain.	and Elizabeth Moe,
known as the CARBINE ar	d SOUTH CARBINE lodes
and showing the respective capacities in	which they acted.
	E. R. Hanson, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
	
FINAL OA	THS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, L. R. Han	sen,
and	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
Harry E. Jones , United	States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	
Kitty C. Crain,	and Elizabeth Moe,
known as theCARBINE an	d SOUTH CARBINE lodes
represented in the foregoing field notes	as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been	in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and	boundary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surv	eyor-General for Arizona.
	L. R. Hauson, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and swor	n to by the above-named persons before me this 27th.
day ofM	ay 1920.)
	Tays a. Phicey
	Notary Public.
	6—1043

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Harry	E. Jones	, U. S	. Mineral Surveyor,
		instructions received from	
Surveyor General for	Ariz	ona	, dated
		, I have, in strict conformit	
United States, the office	cial regulations and	l instructions thereunder, a	nd the instructions
of said Surveyor Gene	ral, faithfully and	correctly executed the sur	vey of the Mining
Claim of Kitty	. C. Crain and	Elizabeth Moe,	
			, known as the
		ARBINE lodes	
situate in	Big Bug		Mining District,
Yavapai		County, Arizona	, in Sections
		ange No. 1 E. G&SRB	
and designated as Surv	rey No 34	46	, as represented
in the foregoing field r	otes, which accurat	tely show the boundaries of	said mining claim
as distinctly marked by	monuments on th	e ground, and described in	the attached copy
of the location certifica	te, which was rece	eived by me from the Surv	eyor General with
said instructions, and th	nat all the corners	of said survey have been e	stablished and per-
petuated in strict accor	rdance with the la	aw, official regulations and	instructions there-
under; and I do further	er solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the	true and original
field notes of said sur	vey and my repor	t therein, and that the la	bor expended and
improvements made up	on said mining cla	im by claimant or the	grantors
are as therein fully sta	ited, and that the	character, extent, location,	and itemized value
thereof are specified th	erein with particul	larity and full detail, and	that no portion of
said labor or improvem	ents so credited to	this claim has been includ	led in the estimate
of expenditures upon an	y other claim.		
			·
		// 20	
		Hauf Jo	uls
		/ (/ U. S	3. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and swo	orn to by the said	Harry E. Jones,	
U. S. Mineral Su	rveyor, before me	a Notary Public in	and for
County of Ma	ricopa, State	of Arizona. this 2'	7th.
day of May	, 192		
		PIAC	Df.
		Saept & C	hellips
0 1044		Notary Public.	V

Notice of Location.

20T.4- 1917

Know all men by these presents: That we the undersigned, have this day located I500 feet of this vein, or lode, bearing precious metals with all dips, spurs, angles, and variations, with surface ground 300 feet on each side of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber and Water thereon or appurtenant thereto, according to the provisions of the United States Mining Laws.

The exterior boundaries are as follows,

Commencing at a monument of stone, on west boundary line distant 300 feet in a westerly direction from discovery monument; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge """"" feet to monument at N. W. corner; thence in an easterly direction at right angles across the ledge 600 feet to monument at N. E. corner; thence in a southerly direction parallel with the ledge I500 feet to monument at S. E. corner; thence at right angles across the ledge in a westerly direction 600 feet to monument at S. W. corner; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge """" feet to monument on west boundary and place of beginning.

This claim is in Big Bug Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona, and may be more generally, described as situated about one half mile west of The Hackberry Mine and shall be known as the South Carbine Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this I4 day of February, 1899.

Mrs Kitty Crain
Guss Moe.

Recorded at request of Guss Moe May IO" A. D. I899.at 9 o'clock

A. M. In Book 5I of Mines, pages 218 and 219, Records of Yavapai

County, Arizona.

(Seal)

W. I. Johnson, County Recorder.

By E. C. Averyt.

Deputy.

Carbine.

Notice of Location.

Know all men by these presents. That we the undersigned have this day located I500 feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground 300 feet on each side of vein, with all Mineral deposits contained therein, and all Timber and Water thereon or appurtenant thereto according to the provisions of the United States Mining Laws.

The exterior boundaries are as follows,

line distant 300 feet in a Westerly direction from discovery monument, thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge """" feet to monument at N. W. corner, thence in an easterly direction at right angles across the ledge 600 feet to monument at N. E. corner, thence in a southerly direction parellel with the ledge I500 feet to monument at S. E. corner, thence at right angles across the ledge in a westerly direction 600 feet to monument at S. W. corner, thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge """" feet to monument on West boundary and place of beginning.

This claim is in Big Bug Mining District, Yavapai County,
Arizona, and may be more generally described as situated about, one
half mile west of the Hackberry Mine and shall be known as the Carbine
Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground, this I4day of Fe buary I4 1899.

Mrs Kitty Crain.

Guss Moe.

Recorded at request of Guss Moe May IOth A. D. 1899, at 96 clock

A. M. in Book 51 of Mines pages 216 and 217. Records of Yavapai

County, Arizona.

(Seal)

W. I. Johnson,

County Recorder,

By E. C. Averyt.

STATE OF ARIZONA, SS
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, EDITH RUFFNER, County Recorder in and for the aforesaid County of Yavapai and State of Arizona, and Custodian of the Records of such Office; DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the foregoing Copies with, and that the same are full, true and correct Copies of the Original Mining Location Notices of the Carbine and the South Carbine Lode Mining Claims, as the same appear of record in Book 51 of Mines, at Pages 216 to 219 inclusive, of the Records of my said Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal . this 27th day of September,

A. D. 1917.

COUNTY RECORDER

OF

YAVAPAI COUNTY

ARIZONA.

BV -

Deputy Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,			
			June 15	, 1920
I, U. S. Sur	veyor-General for	Arizona,		··
do hereby certify	that the foregoing t	transcript of the Field	Notes, return and approve	al of the survey
of the mining cla	im of	Kitty C. Crain	and Elizabeth Mo	e.
			e Lodes	
situate in	Big Bug			
Mining District,	Yayanai	C	ounty, Arizona.	
	uns.		cange No. 1 East, G&s	,
this office; that	said Field Notes fur	nish such an accurate d	escription of said mining	claim as will, if
incorporated into	a patent, serve fully	to identify the premises	s, and that such reference	is made therein
to natural objects	s or permanent monu	iments as will perpetuat	te and fix the locus thereof	•
or 1	for each of		of labor has been expend	-
consist of 2 sh	nafts, 1 cut,	l tunnel, 2 dr	ifts and 5 cross	cute, total
value	\$5650.			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and that no porti	ion of said labor or i	improvements has been	included in the estimate of	of expenditures
upon any other c				-
I further cert	tify that the plat the	ereof, filed in the U.S. I	and Office at Phoenix	
	_		with the foregoing Field N	
		Frank P	. Trott,	
	U_1	nited States Surveyor-Gene	ral for Arizona.	

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

		Phoenix	. Arizona.	
		•	June 15	₁₉ 20
I, U. S. Surveyor Ge	neral for	Arizona		
do hereby certify that the	e foregoing and h	ereto attached Fi	eld Notes and Return o	f the Survey of the
Mining Claim of				
Carbine and	South Carbi	ne Lodes		
situate inB	ig Bug			mining district,
Yavapai		County, Ar	izona	
in Section ³ 17 and 20	uns., Towns	ship No. 12	North , Range N	o. l East
G&SRB&™ , desi	gnated as Survey	No. 3446		
executed by Harry	E. Jones			, U. S. Mineral
Surveyor,	у 24-26	·	, 19120, under my	instructions dated
October 8th	, 1	9.17 have been	critically examined and	the necessary cor-
rections and explanations	made, and the sa	aid Field Notes a	nd Return, and the Sur	vey they describe,
are hereby approved. Th	e certified copy o	f the location cert	tificate filed by the appl	icant for survey is
on file in this office and a t	rue copy of said c	ertified copy of sa	id location certificate is	included and made
a part of the transcript of	the field notes.			
		Hz.	mer Day	roth

U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona.